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Environmental Protection Expenditure Survey for Companies. Year 2007 

Expenditure on industrial environmental protection increased 
15.1% in 2007 as compared with the previous year 

 

Expenditure by industrial establishments on environmental protection rose to 3,012.5 million 
euros in the year 2007, indicating an increase of 15.1% as compared with the year 2006. 

The current expenditure allocated to environmental protection rose to 1,524.1 million euros 
(8.3% more than in 2006), while the investment in integrated equipment and in independent 
equipment reached 1,488.5 million euros (with an increase of 23% over the previous year). 

 
Gastos por ámbitos medioambientales
Unidad: miles de euros Importe Porcentaje Variación

2007-2006
GASTO TOTAL 3.012.536,8 15,1
Gastos corrientes 1.524.081,5 8,3
Inversión total 1.488.455,3 100 23,0
Inversión en equipos e                                              
instalaciones independientes 729.682,6 49,0 28,9
Emisiones al aire 390.606,3 26,2 61,6
Aguas residuales 150.776,9 10,1 0,6
Residuos 67.281,9 4,5 -7,2
Suelos, aguas subterráneas y aguas superficiales 28.743,9 1,9 2,8
Ruidos y vibraciones 17.120,4 1,2 16,6
Naturaleza 64.857,7 4,4 39,2
Otros ámbitos 10.295,5 0,7 -18,3
Inversión en equipos integrados 758.772,7 51,0 17,8
Instalaciones para reducir emisiones a la atmósfera 438.960,0 29,5 35,1
Instalaciones para ahorro y reutilización del agua 75.516,6 5,1 17,3
Instalaciones para generar menos residuos 68.917,7 4,6 18,5
Instalaciones para reducir el                                  uso 
de materias primas contaminantes 18.226,3 1,2 -50,1
Instalaciones para reducir el                                         
consumo de materias primas y energía 103.627,3 7,0 28,0
Instalaciones para reducir ruidos y vibraciones 13.307,4 0,9 5,1
Instalaciones para aplicar procesos de
producción más caros y menos contaminantes 31.759,9 2,1 -5,0
Otras instalaciones 8.457,5 0,6 -74,4
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The most important investments1 were intended to reduce atmospheric emissions (an 
increase of 46.4%), waste water management (an increase of 5.6%) and waste management 
(an increase of 4.3%). 

Data by industrial sector 

The electricity sector invested the most in environmental protection during the year 2007, 
with 496.1 million euros (83.9% more than in 2006).   

Likewise, it is worth noting the role of metallurgy and manufacture of metal products (with an 
investment of 163 million euros and an increase of 7.1%), other non-metallic ore product 
industries (with 150.1 million euros and an increase of 8%), the chemical industry (with 137.9 
million euros and an increase of 1.6%) and the food, beverage and tobacco industry (with 
120.4 million euros, 5.9% less than last year). 

 
Inversión por sectores industriales
Unidad: miles de euros Inversión Porcentaje Variación

total s/total 2007-2006
TOTAL 1.488.455,3 100 23,0
Industrias extractivas 44.861,5 3,0 -4,6
Industria de la alimentación, bebidas y tabaco 120.400,4 8,1 -5,9
Industria textil y de la confección 11.545,5 0,8 -11,2
Industria del cuero y calzado 2.950,5 0,2 -0,9
Industria de la madera y del corcho 13.772,5 0,9 7,8
Industria del papel, edición y artes gráficas 58.061,8 3,9 12,0
Refino de petróleo y tratamiento de combustibles nucleares 99.223,8 6,7 54,6
Industria química 137.895,0 9,3 1,6
Industria de la transformación del caucho y materias plásticas 47.086,3 3,1 8,5
Industrias de otros productos minerales no metálicos 150.057,8 10,1 8,0
Metalurgia y fabricación de productos metálicos 163.038,9 11,0 7,1
Industria de la construcción de maquinaria y equipo mecánico 15.984,1 1,1 1,5
Industria de material y equipo eléctrico, electrónico y óptico 16.172,8 1,1 19,7
Fabricación de material de transporte 102.201,3 6,8 -8,2
Industrias manufactureras diversas 9.134,1 0,6 -5,6
Producción y distribución de energía eléctrica 496.069,0 33,3 83,9

 

 

Regarding the current expenditure on environmental protection, of particular note was 
expenditure by the chemical industry (with 309.1 million and an increase of 12.3%), food, 
beverage and tobacco industry (with 305.7 million euros, 9.2% more) and metallurgy and 
manufacture of other metal products (244.5 million euros, with a 7.6% growth as compared 
with the year 2006).  

 
1 Investment in each of these areas of environmental protection includes both expenditure on 
investment in independent equipment and installations, and expenditure in relation to investment in 
integrated equipment. 
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Gastos corrientes por sectores industriales
Unidad: miles de euros Gastos Porcentaje Variación

corrientes s/total 2007-2006
TOTAL 1.524.081,5 100 8,3
Industrias extractivas 25.570,2 1,7 4,8
Industria de la alimentación, bebidas y tabaco 305.684,2 20,1 9,2
Industria textil y de la confección 37.171,2 2,4 -4,5
Industria del cuero y calzado 12.250,4 0,8 2,0
Industria de la madera y del corcho 15.146,9 1,0 5,3
Industria del papel, edición y artes gráficas 114.611,4 7,5 13,2
Refino de petróleo y tratamiento de combustibles nucleares 68.125,0 4,5 4,4
Industria química 309.145,0 20,3 12,3
Industria de la transformación del caucho y materias plásticas 44.585,4 2,9 3,9
Industrias de otros productos minerales no metálicos 101.020,9 6,6 7,6
Metalurgia y fabricación de productos metálicos 244.454,0 16,0 7,6
Industria de la construcción de maquinaria y equipo mecánico 32.914,5 2,2 11,1
Industria de material y equipo eléctrico, electrónico y óptico 36.653,9 2,4 8,2
Fabricación de material de transporte 87.168,8 5,7 5,3
Industrias manufactureras diversas 22.831,9 1,5 5,6
Producción y distribución de energía eléctrica 66.747,8 4,4 4,0

Data by Autonomous Community 

Cataluña was the Autonomous Community that invested the most in environmental 
protection during the year 2007, with 227.1 million euros, which accounted for 15.3% of the 
national total.  

Similarly, Galicia (with 221.8 million euros, 14.9% of the total) and Castilla y León (182.7 
million euros, 12.3% of the total) were of note.   
 

Inversión por comunidades autónomas
Unidad: miles de euros Inversión Porcentaje Variación

total s/total 2007-2006
TOTAL 1.488.455,3 100 23,0
Andalucía 143.021,8 9,6 20,9
Aragón 89.510,9 6,0 130,1
Asturias (Principado de) 149.000,1 10,0 23,2
Balears (Illes ) 28.172,7 1,9 106,6
Canarias 7.275,8 0,5 7,4
Cantabria 39.147,1 2,6 55,3
Castilla y León 182.672,5 12,3 55,9
Castilla-La Mancha 49.754,9 3,3 -7,9
Cataluña 227.056,9 15,3 -0,8
Comunitat Valenciana 111.736,1 7,5 -3,6
Extremadura 9.913,0 0,7 -0,2
Galicia 221.816,5 14,9 68,3
Madrid (Comunidad de) 71.872,1 4,8 16,6
Murcia (Región de) 28.282,4 1,9 -21,2
Navarra (Comunidad Foral de) 27.740,5 1,9 -21,8
País Vasco 82.627,3 5,6 -5,8
Rioja (La) 18.463,3 1,2 155,5
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As regards current expenditure, Cataluña also spent the most, with 432 million euros, 28.3% 
of the national total.   

Also of note were the Autonomous Communities Andalucía (with 170 million euros, 11.2% of 
the total), Comunitat Valenciana (with 151.5 million euros, 9.9%) and País Vasco (with 147.6 
million, 9.7% of the total).   

 
Gastos corrientes por comunidades autónomas
Unidad: miles de euros Gastos Porcentaje Variación

corrientes s/total 2007-2006
TOTAL 1.524.081,5 100 8,3
Andalucía 169.988,7 11,2 5,9
Aragón 54.109,5 3,6 13,3
Asturias (Principado de) 66.247,1 4,3 6,7
Balears (Illes ) 5.893,3 0,4 28,9
Canarias 27.832,5 1,8 2,0
Cantabria 25.048,4 1,6 10,9
Castilla y León 81.802,5 5,4 6,1
Castilla-La Mancha 63.345,3 4,2 10,7
Cataluña 432.025,6 28,3 7,9
Comunitat Valenciana 151.488,4 9,9 11,1
Extremadura 10.939,4 0,7 32,0
Galicia 89.147,7 5,8 2,8
Madrid (Comunidad de) 98.255,0 6,5 10,4
Murcia (Región de) 43.727,2 2,9 5,1
Navarra (Comunidad Foral de) 42.947,8 2,8 5,4
País Vasco 147.553,1 9,7 10,8
Rioja (La) 13.569,1 0,9 11,5
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